TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 25 June 2025

Organisation Name

Assistance Dogs New Zealand

Athletics Canterbury Incorporated

Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)

Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated
Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Bay Independent Hockey Club Incorporated

Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated

Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated
Canterbury Cricket Trust

Carers New Zealand

Central City Baseball Club Incorporated

Central Districts Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation

Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated
Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated

Divine River NZ Trust

Drury United Football Club Incorporated

Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated

First Foundation

Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated
Glaucoma New Zealand

Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust New Zealand
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated

Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated

Hamilton Malayalee Badminton Club Inc

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
Hearing House Services Limited

Hornby Netball Club Incorporated

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated
Howick Sea Scout Group

Junior Community Sports Foundation

Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust

Kurow Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Living Well Trust

Manukau United Football Club Incorporated

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Meadowbank Community Toy Library Incorporated

Category

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport

Community
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport

Environment And
Animals

Community

Requested

Amount
$5,836.50
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,865.00
$11,303.16

$188,104.00

$4,500.00
$33,115.00
$5,000.00
$5,203.00
$7,000.00
$3,125.96
$19,000.00
$8,505.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$33,624.07
$12,788.00
$16,120.00
$1,996.00
$9,168.00
$28,750.00
$7,500.00
$6,000.00
$24,876.00
$15,000.00
$7,000.00
$7,244.00
$4,345.00
$28,250.00
$2,415.00
$1,478.26
$24,972.75
$2,070.00
$12,000.00
$15,523.98
$3,137.28
$6,638.86
$12,629.75
$15,000.00
$35,553.80

$12,040.00
$890.10

Reason(s)

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1

DR1, DR12, DR2, DR9

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9Y
DR1

DR1
DR1



Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated

Mt Roskill Intermediate

Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand Incorporated
Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated

Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation Incorporated
Nelson Grey Power Association Incorporated

Netball New Zealand Incorporated

Netball North Harbour Incorporated

Netball Northern Zone Incorporated

New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated

New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated

New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated

Ngaruawahia Rugby Sports Club Incorporated

Ngataringa Tennis Club Incorporated

North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated

North Shore Canoe and Youth Club Incorporated

NZ Sports and Community Development Trust

Onehunga High School

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated
Pacific Cup Sports Trust

Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated
Panacea Arts Charitable Trust

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc

Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated

Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Playaz Volleyball Club

Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated

Qe li Swim Club Incorporated

Raglan Area School

Red Hills Community Kindergarten Incorporated

Richmond Community Garden Trust

Rongopai House Community Trust

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust
Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)

Saint Albans Shirley Football Club Incorporated

Save Animals from Exploitation Incorporated

Special Olympics Bay of Islands Trust

Special Olympics Counties

Squash Eastern Incorporated

Student Residence Trust Aotearoa

Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated

Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

Taradale Sports Association Incorporated

Target Road School

Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

Thames Community Centre Trust

The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated
The Botany Downs Secondary College Board of Trustees

The Cat Haven

The Clive School Board of Trustees

Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Other
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport
Sport
Research And Education

Community
Community
Community

Sport

Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Other
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Research And Education

Environment And
Animals

Research And Education

$36,422.57
$17,000.00
$4,119.00
$4,000.00
$13,854.28
$1,983.00
$81,134.00
$3,785.48
$8,805.00
$8,684.40
$5,000.00
$17,402.10
$3,083.00
$61,316.27
$9,996.42
$1,169.55
$6,835.68
$4,521.00
$6,500.00
$37,405.69
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$20,387.75
$10,000.00
$15,965.03
$1,050.00
$7,257.43
$3,000.00
$6,782.60
$5,000.00

$900.00

$5,386.94
$12,000.00
$12,141.00
$9,600.00
$29,940.00
$19,778.00
$10,000.00
$7,200.00

$10,000.00

$1,340.45
$11,825.50
$4,651.30
$25,000.00
$12,670.44
$10,638.00
$20,000.00
$45,000.00
$2,157.00
$3,000.00
$12,006.01
$10,107.82
$14,403.00

$15,000.00
$10,000.00

DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9, DR12

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR9, DR12

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1



The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Glen Taylor School Board Of Trustees

The Hiwinui School Board Of Trustees

The Howick Primary School Board Of Trustees
The Kaingaroa School (Kaitaia) Board of Trustees
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Manukau Auckland Speedboat Club Incorporated
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated
The Mt Albert Community Club Incorporated

The New Lynn School Board Of Trustees

The Riverhills School Board of Trustees

The Rosehill College Board of Trustees

The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to
Animals Incorporated

The Russell Street School Board of Trustees

The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board

The Sanson School Board

The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees
The Splashsave Foundation

The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees
The St Peter's College (Epsom) Board of Trustees

The Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees

The Te Miro School Board

The Te Papapa School Board of Trustees

The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees

The Waipipi School Board

Titirangi School

Victoria Park Sports and Cultural Trust

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Waikato Rugby Football League Incorporated

Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

Walikato Touch Association Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated

Whitianga Community Services Trust

Word Christchurch

Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board

Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education

Sport
Research And Education
Sport

Community

Research And Education
Health/Welfare

Research And Education

Environment And
Animals

Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Research And Education

Community

Sport
Sport
Sport
Other
Research And Education
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport

Environment And
Animals

Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community

Community
Total Amount:

$21,846.48
$18,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,169.27
$3,064.29
$11,617.00
$80,000.00
$12,703.11
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$49,727.43
$14,000.00

$6,656.87

$3,932.90
$10,000.00
$3,826.09
$11,184.00
$12,255.00
$32,850.00
$3,900.00
$15,070.00
$50,000.00
$18,587.00
$17,412.18
$6,802.00
$7,465.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$21,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,661.74

$6,329.00

$3,898.50
$10,000.00
$9,197.00
$1,500.00
$66,060.48
$28,440.00

$2,097,429.52

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR2
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR2
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
'DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




