

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 25 June 2025

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason(s)
Assistance Dogs New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$5,836.50	DR1
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Athletics New Zealand (Incorporated)	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Auckland Metropolitan Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,865.00	DR1, DR12
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture	\$11,303.16	DR1
Auckland Regional Migrant Services Charitable Trust	Community	\$188,104.00	DR1, DR12, DR2, DR9
Auckland Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$33,115.00	DR1
Bay Independent Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Bhabna New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$5,203.00	DR1
Canterbury Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,000.00	DR1
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$3,125.96	DR1
Carers New Zealand	Community	\$19,000.00	DR1
Central City Baseball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,505.00	DR1
Central Districts Indoor Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Counties - Manukau Sports Foundation	Sport	\$33,624.07	DR1, DR5
Counties Manukau Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$12,788.00	DR1, DR12
Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$16,120.00	DR1, DR9
Divine River NZ Trust	Community	\$1,996.00	DR1, DR5
Drury United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,168.00	DR1
Eagles Sports & Cultural Collective Incorporated	Sport	\$28,750.00	DR1
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,500.00	DR1
Fertility New Zealand (National) Incorporated	Community	\$6,000.00	DR1, DR9
First Foundation	Community	\$24,876.00	DR1, DR9
Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Glaucoma New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$7,000.00	DR1, DR9
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Trust New Zealand	Community	\$7,244.00	DR1
Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated	Sport	\$4,345.00	DR1
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$28,250.00	DR1, DR9
Hamilton Malayalee Badminton Club Inc	Sport	\$2,415.00	DR1
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,478.26	DR1
Hearing House Services Limited	Health/Welfare	\$24,972.75	DR1
Hornby Netball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,070.00	DR1
Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1, DR12
Howick Sea Scout Group	Community	\$15,523.98	DR1
Junior Community Sports Foundation	Sport	\$3,137.28	DR1
Kenzies Gift Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$6,638.86	DR1
Kurow Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,629.75	DR1
Living Well Trust	Health/Welfare	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Manukau United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$35,553.80	DR1
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$12,040.00	DR1
Meadowbank Community Toy Library Incorporated	Community	\$890.10	DR1

		4 00 100	
Mount Albert Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$36,422.57	DR1, DR12
Mt Roskill Intermediate	Sport	\$17,000.00	DR1
Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$4,119.00	DR1, DR9
Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR9
Napier Technical Sport & Recreational Organisation Incorporated	Sport	\$13,854.28	DR1
Nelson Grey Power Association Incorporated	Community	\$1,983.00	DR1, DR4
Netball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$81,134.00	DR1
Netball North Harbour Incorporated	Sport	\$3,785.48	DR1, DR5
Netball Northern Zone Incorporated	Sport	\$8,805.00	DR1
New Brighton Surf Bathing & Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,684.40	DR1, DR5
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$5,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$17,402.10	DR1
New Zealand Indoor Bowls Incorporated	Sport	\$3,083.00	DR1
New Zealand Sikh Games Incorporated	Community	\$61,316.27	DR1
Ngaruawahia Rugby Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,996.42	DR1
Ngataringa Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,169.55	DR1
North Harbour Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,835.68	DR1
North Shore Canoe and Youth Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,521.00	DR1
NZ Sports and Community Development Trust	Sport	\$6,500.00	DR1, DR9
Onehunga High School	Research And Education	\$37,405.69	DR1
Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,500.00	DR1
Otahuhu United Association Football Club Incorporated	Other	\$3,500.00	DR1
Pacific Cup Sports Trust	Sport	\$20,387.75	DR1
Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Panacea Arts Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$15,965.03	DR1, DR9, DR12
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$1,050.00	DR1
Papatoetoe United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,257.43	DR1
Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,782.60	DR1
Playaz Volleyball Club	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Project Jonah New Zealand Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$900.00	DR1
Qe li Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,386.94	DR1
Raglan Area School	Sport	\$12,000.00	DR1
Red Hills Community Kindergarten Incorporated	Research And Education	\$12,141.00	DR1
Richmond Community Garden Trust	Community	\$9,600.00	DR1
Rongopai House Community Trust	Community	\$29,940.00	DR1, DR9, DR12
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$19,778.00	DR1
Sacred Heart Girls' College (Ham)	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Saint Albans Shirley Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,200.00	DR1
Save Animals from Exploitation Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$10,000.00	DR1
Special Olympics Bay of Islands Trust	Sport	\$1,340.45	DR1
Special Olympics Counties	Sport	\$11,825.50	DR1
Squash Eastern Incorporated	Sport	\$4,651.30	DR1
Student Residence Trust Aotearoa	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1
Tairua Golf & Country Club Incorporated	Community	\$12,670.44	DR1, DR12
Tairua Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,638.00	DR1
Taradale Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Target Road School	Other	\$45,000.00	DR1, DR12
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	Sport	\$2,157.00	DR1, DR4
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1
Thames Community Centre Trust	Community	\$12,006.01	DR1, DR12
The Auckland Table Tennis Association Incorporated	Sport	\$10,107.82	DR1
The Botany Downs Secondary College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,403.00	DR1
The Cat Haven	Environment And Animals	\$15,000.00	DR1
The Clive School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1

The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa	Community	\$21,846.48	DR1
The Glen Taylor School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$18,000.00	DR1
The Hiwinui School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Howick Primary School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Kaingaroa School (Kaitaia) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$8,169.27	DR1
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$3,064.29	DR1
The Manukau Auckland Speedboat Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,617.00	DR1, DR2
The Manurewa East School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$80,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,703.11	DR1, DR2
The Mt Albert Community Club Incorporated	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
The New Lynn School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR12
The Riverhills School Board of Trustees	Health/Welfare	\$49,727.43	DR1
The Rosehill College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,000.00	DR1
The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$6,656.87	DR1
The Russell Street School Board of Trustees	Community	\$3,932.90	DR1
The Sacred Heart School (Christchurch) Board	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Sanson School Board	Research And Education	\$3,826.09	DR1
The Sir Douglas Bader Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$11,184.00	DR1
The Splashsave Foundation	Community	\$12,255.00	DR1
The St Francis Catholic School (Pt Chevalier) Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$32,850.00	DR1
The St Peter's College (Epsom) Board of Trustees	Sport	\$3,900.00	DR1
The Stanhope Road School Board Of Trustees	Sport	\$15,070.00	DR1
The Te Miro School Board	Other	\$50,000.00	DR1
The Te Papapa School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$18,587.00	DR1
The Waimahia Intermediate School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$17,412.18	DR1
The Waipipi School Board	Sport	\$6,802.00	DR1
Titirangi School	Research And Education	\$7,465.00	DR1
Victoria Park Sports and Cultural Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Waikato Rugby Football League Incorporated	Sport	\$21,000.00	DR1
Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated	Community	\$1,500.00	DR1
Waikato Touch Association Incorporated	Sport	\$4,661.74	DR1
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$6,329.00	DR1
Wakatere Boating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,898.50	DR1
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Whitianga Community Services Trust	Community	\$9,197.00	DR1
Word Christchurch	Arts And Culture	\$1,500.00	DR1, DR12
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board	Community	\$66,060.48	DR1, DR12
Wushu Development of New Zealand Trust Board	Community	\$28,440.00	DR1, DR12
	Total Amount:	\$2,097,429.52	
Reasons for partial or declined funding			

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority